ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ol

4 drawer dresser

MODEL #109069
MADE IN USA

Thank you for purchasing this product.

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET
CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION. PLEASE READ
AND KEEP FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE.

Espanol - Pg#19
Francais - Pg#27

LOT NUMBER:

DATE PURCHASED:

STOP

DO NOT RETURN YOUR UNIT TO
THE STORE
CONTACT US FIRST

For FAST, FRIENDLY and EFFICIENT
service call:

Toll Free: 1-800-668-0490
(8:00am-5pm Monday-Friday EST)
United States and Canada (except holidays)

Or email: customer@homestarna.com

Most replacement parts ship from our
facility in two to three business days.

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA

607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677

(06-21-17)

INS-109069-2



NOTE!

- This cabinet should take an average time of 70 minutes to build. Having a helper
with building this unit will simplify and speed up the assembly process.

- Assembly should be done in a dry location on a flat, level surface.

- Note the arrow direction on each panel when assembling the case.

Our easy-to-assemble furniture is easy to put together. Just follow these step-by-step
instruction carefully, and you will have furniture that is both attractive and functional.

Here’'s How:

READ THE INSTRUCTIONS. Before you begin assembly, read the instructions
carefully. We suggest starting with the subassembly of the parts before beginning
the main assembly.

IDENTIFY THE PIECES AND HARDWARE. First, lay all the parts and hardware out
on the floor surface as you see them in the Parts List. This will help you locate the
right item when you need it. If any parts are missing or defective please contact our
customer service.

NOTE: SOME PARTS MAY NOT BE IDENTIFIED WITH LABELS.

If you have any questions about your new furniture, just call 1-800-668-0490
between 8:00am-5:00pm, Monday through Friday (Eastern Time). Holiday
weekends will not be staffed. Have the part number handy when you call.

If you feel the item is defective beyond resolution with part replacements,
please return this product with your receipt to the place of purchase.
Photos and additional information may be requested to validate claim.

Furniture Care

To remove part labels, gently rub a soft cloth moistened with a mild household
cleanser (Windex or Pledge) over the part label. Then lift a corner of the label and
pull firmly but smoothly until the label comes off. Dust as needed with a clean,
lint-free absorbent cloth. Spray furniture polish may be used when cleaning.
Scratches and nicks can be touched up with a furniture touch-up stick, shoe polish,
or a crayon.

Trouble Shooting Problems
Drawers appear to be slightly crooked in the case:
- Make sure the back is nailed on squarely

- Make sure your floor is level



PARTS LIST




HARDWARE KIT

H67 x24 H64 x16 H60 x24 H53 x20
@/
H58 x8 H68 x16

NOTE

Using the wrong screw will cause damage. Before beginning assembly
check each type of screw.
Carefully study the screw below (ACTUAL SIZE)




ACTUAL SIZE
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TOOLS REQUIRED (not included)
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HH1 x1
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Espafol - Ir a la Pg#24
Francais - Aller a la page Pg #32

15



occ

L1

this

TIP KIT WALL ANCHORING
INSTALLATION

OPTION 1: Screw through wallboard

into stud as shown

OPTION 2: Drill 3" hole in wallboard
and install wall anchor. Fasten
screw to installed wall anchor as

shown.

AWARNING:

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can

ur from furniture tip-over. To prevent
furniture from tipping over it must be
permanently fixed to the wall.

H81 x 1

P </
- 22

OPTION #2

l

©

H78 x2

H77 x1
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H58 x2
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/\ WARNING

Serious or fatal crushing injuries
can occur from furniture tip over.
To help prevent tip-over:

-Install tip-over restraint provided.
-Place heaviest items in the lower
drawers.

-Unless specifically designed to
accommodate, do not set TVs or other
heavy objects on top of this product.
-Never allow children to climb or hang
on drawers, doors or shelves.

-Never open more than one drawer at
a time.

(OR)

-Do not defeat or remove drawer
interlock system (if applicable).

Use of tip-over restraints may only
reduce, but not eliminate, the risk
of tip-over.

This is a permanent label. Do not remove.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

MAX weight

35 |bS .
1510 4 drawer dresser
/
bs
‘; MODEL #109069
5 1bs MADE IN USA
=

15 IbS

i

IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE WITH ASSEMBLY OR TO
ORDER PARTS, PLEASE CALL 1-800-668-0490 AND
REFERENCE THE MODEL #.

One Year Limited Warranty
We warrant to you, the original purchaser, a one year limited warranty. We
will repair or replace any piece of furniture which is defective in materials or
workmanship. For more detailed information on the product warranty you
may contact us at 1-800-668-0490. This warranty gives you specific legal
rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA
06-21-17 607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677
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INSTRUCCIONES DE
ENSAMBLAJE

Aparador de 4
cajones

MODELO #109069
FABRICADO EN EE.UU

Gracias por adquirir este producto.

ESTE MANUAL DE
INSTRUCCIONES CONTIENE

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE
SEGURIDAD.POR FAVOR LEAY
GUARDE PARA EL FUTURGO.

Numero de lote:

Fecha de compra:

STOP

NO DEVUELVA LA UNIDAD A LA
TIENDADO

CONTACTENOS PRIMERO

Para servicio rapido, amable y eficiente llame a:
Numero gratuito: 1-800-668-0490
(08 am-5 pm Lunes-Viernes EST)
Estados Unidos y Canada (excepto festivos)
O por correo electrénico:
customer@homestarna.com

La mayoria de las piezas de repuesto se
envian desde nuestra planta en dos a
tres dias habiles.

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA
607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677




AVISO!

- Este gabinete requerira un tiempo promedio de 60 minutos para ser construido.Tener un
ayudante para la construccion de esta unidad simplificara y acelerara el proceso de
montaje.

- El ensamblaje debe hacerse en un lugar seco sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.

- Tenga en cuenta la direcciéon de la flecha en cada panel al ensamblar la caja.

Nuestros muebles de facil montaje son faciles de armar. Sélo tienes que seguir estos
paso a paso las instrucciones con cuidado, y usted tendra el mobiliario que es a la vez
atractivo y funcional.

He aqui como:

LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES. Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea cuidadosamente las
instrucciones. Sugerimos comenzar con el subconjunto de las partes antes de
comenzar el ensamblaje principal.

IDENTIFICAR LAS PIEZAS Y EQUIPOS. En primer lugar, poner todas las piezas y
herrajes a cabo en la superficie del suelo como los ves en la Lista de piezas. Esto

le ayudara a localizar el articulo correcto cuando usted lo necesite. Si falta alguna
pieza o defectuoso por favor pdngase en contacto con nuestro servicio al cliente.

NOTA: ALGUNAS PARTES NO PUEDEN SER IDENTIFICADOS CON
ETIQUETAS.

Si usted tiene alguna pregunta sobre sus muebles nuevos, simplemente llame a
1-800-668-0490 entre las 8:00 am - 5:00 pm, de lunes a viernes (hora del este). No
seran atendidos los fines de semana festivos. Tenga el niumero de pieza a mano
cuando llame.

Si usted siente que el articulo esta defectuoso mas alla de la resolucién con un
reemplazo de piezas, por favor devuelva este producto con su recibo al lugar de compra.
Fotos e informacién adicional pueden ser solicitados para validar reclamacion.

Cuidado de Muebles

Para quitar las etiquetas de piezas, frote suavemente con un pafio suave humedecido
con un limpiador doméstico suave (Windex o Pledge) sobre la etiqueta de la parte. A
continuacion, levante una esquina de la etiqueta y tire con firmeza pero con suavidad
hasta que la etiqueta se despegue. El polvo, segun sea necesario con un pafo
absorbente limpio y sin pelusa. Aerosol pulidor de muebles puede ser utilizado durante la
limpieza. Los arafiazos y rasguiios pueden retocarse con un lapiz de retoque para
muebles, betun de zapatos, o un lapiz de color.

Solucion de problemas

Las gavetas parecen estar torcidas ligeramente en la caja
- Asegurese de que la parte trasera esté clavada en angulo recto
- Asegurese de que el piso esté nivelado 20



Lista de piezas
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Juego de Herrajes

H67 x24 H62 x8 H64 x16 H60 x24 H53 x20
@/
H58 x8 H68 x16 H90 x6
H48 x6 H77 x1
HM1 x4

H71 x8

NOTA

El uso del tornillo incorrecto puede provocar danos al producto. Antes
de iniciar la operacion de tornillo. Estudie detenidamente las siguientes
ilustraciones de los tornillos (ESCALA REAL).

22



ESCALA REAL

H60 [111]

H58

H40

H50

H68

H47

H77

9 10cm
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Herramientas necesarias (No incluido)

=%

ESTRELLA PLANO

MARTIL

Alr ala Pg#6 -15
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Consejos para la Instalacion
del Ancla de pared

OPCION 1: Atornille a través de la
placa de pared en la espiga como se
muestra

OPCION 2: Taladre un agujero de
1/4” en la pared e instale el ancla de
pared. Apriete el tornillo al anclaje de

pared instalado como se muestra

/I\ ADVERTENCIA:

Pueden producirse lesiones graves o
fatales si se vuelca un mueble. Para
evitar la volcadura de un mueble, debe
fijarse permanentemente a la pared.

OPCION #2

24
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H58 x2

/\ ADVERTENCIA

Lesiones graves o muerte pueden
ocurrir por aplastamiento o volcadura de
los muebles. Para ayudar la prevencion
de vuelco:

-Instale el dispositivo antivuelco provisto.
-Coloque los objetos mas pesados en las
gavetas inferiores.

- No coloque televisores u otros objetos
pesados en la parte superior de este
producto, A Menos que este especialmente
disefado para acomodar los mismos.
-Nunca Permita que los nifios se suban o se
cuelguen de las puertas, gavetas o
estantes.

-Nunca abra mas de una gaveta a la vez.
(O)

-No se deshaga o elimine el sistema de
bloqueo de las gavetas (si es aplicable).

El uso de un dispositivo antivuelco
puede solamente reducir, pero no
eliminar, el riesgo de vuelco.

Esta es una etiqueta permanente. No retire.

25
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INSTRUCCIONES DE
ENSAMBLAJE

Aparador de 4
cajones

MODELO #109069
FABRICADO EN EE.UU

SI NECESITA AYUDA CON EL ENSAMBLAJE o para pedir
piezas, POR FAVOR LLAME 1-800-668-0490 y referencia

DEL MODELO #.

Garantia limitada de un ano

Le garantizamos a usted, el comprador original, una garantia limitada de un
ano. Vamos a reparar o reemplazar cualquier pieza de mobiliario que este
defectuosa en materiales o0 mano de obra. Para obtener informacién mas

detallada sobre la garantia del producto puede ponerse en contacto con
nosotros en 1-800-668-0490. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales
especificos y usted también puede tener otros derechos que varian de

estado a estado .

06-21-17

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA
607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677
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INSTRUCTIONS
D'ASSEMBLAGE

Commode 4 tiroirs

MODELE #109069

FABRIQUE AUX
ETATS-UNIS
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit. STOP

CE LIVRET D'INSTRUCTIONS
CONTIENT D'IMPORTANTES

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE.
VEUILLEZ LE LIRE ET LE
CONSERVER POUR DES

BESOINS FUTURS.

Numéro du lot:

Date d'achat:

NE PAS RETOURNER VOTRE UNITE
AU MAGASIN
VEUILLEZ D'ABORD NOUS CONTACTER

Pour un service RAPIDE, AMICAL et EFICACE,
veuillez appeler :

Sans frais : 1-800-668-0490
(de 8 h 00 a 17 h du lundi au vendredi HNE)
Etats-Unis et Canada (sauf les jours fériés)
Ou par courriel :
customer@homestarna.com

La plupart des piéces de rechange sont
expéediées depuis notre usine en deux a trois
jours ouvrables.

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA
607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677




REMARQUE!

- Ce meuble devrait étre en moyenne construit en 60 minutes. La présence d’fune personne
supplémentaire pour construire I'unité pourra simplifier et accélérer le processus d’assemblage.
- L'assemblage devrait étre effectué dans un endroit sec, sur une surface plane.

- Prenez note du sens de la fleche sur chaque panneau lors de I'assemblage de la boite.

Notre meuble facile 8 monter est facilement assemblable. Il suffit de suivre ces instructions
attentivement étape par étape, et vous aurez des meubles qui sont a la fois attrayants et
fonctionnels.

Voicli comment :

LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS. Avant de commencer I'assemblage, lisez attentivement les
instructions. Nous suggérons de commencer par le sous-ensemble des parties avant de
commencer |'assemblage principal.

IDENTIFIER LES PIECES ET ACCESSOIRES. Tout d'abord, disposez toutes les piéces et le
matériel sur la surface du sol comme vous les voyez dans la liste des piéces. Cela vous aidera a
localiser I'article nécessaire lorsque vous en avez besoin. Si des pieces sont manquantes ou
défectueuses, veuillez contacter notre service a la clientéle.

REMARQUE : CERTAINES PIECES PEUVENT NE PAS ETRE IDENTIFIEES
AVEC DES ETIQUETTES.

Si vous avez des questions au sujet de votre nouveau meuble, veuillez appeler le
1-800-668-0490 entre 08 h 00 et 17 h 00, du lundi au vendredi (heure de I'Est). Le service ne
sera pas assuré durant les weekends de vacances. Assurez-vous d’avoir le numéro de la piece a
portée de main lorsque vous appelez.

Si vous sentez que le produit est défectueux au-dela d'une résolution par le biais d'un
remplacement de piéces, veuillez retourner ce produit avec votre recu au lieu d'achat. Des
photos et des informations supplémentaires peuvent étre demandées afin de valider la
réclamation.

Entretien de votre meuble

Pour retirer les étiquettes collées sur les diverses piece, frottez Iégérement a l'aide d'un

chiffon doux imbibé d'un détergent ménager non agressif (Windex ou Pledge) surl'étiquette de la
pieéce en question. Ensuite, soulevez un coin de I'étiquette puis tirez dessus fermement mais
doucement jusqu'a ce que I'étiquette se décolle. Dépoussiérez au besoin a I'aide d'un chiffon
propre absorbant non pelucheux. Un poli a meubles en aérosol peut étre utilisé lors du
nettoyage. Les rayures et les entailles peuvent étre retouchées a l'aide d'un batonnet a retouche,
du cirage a chaussures ou un crayon.

Dépannage
Les tiroirs semblent étre Iégérement tordus dans le boitier

- Assurez-vous que l'arriére est bien cloué
- Assurez-vous que votre sol est a plat

28



Liste des piéces

29



Kit matériel

H67 x24 H62 x8 H64 x16 H60 x24 H53 x20

H58 x8
H48 x6 H77 x1
HM1 x4

REMARQUE
L'utilisation d'une vis incorrecte causera des dommages. Avant de
commencer I'assemblage, Etudiez attentivement les illu strations des vis
ci-dessous (TAILLE REELLE).

30



TAILLE REELLE

H60 [111]
H58  { fmmm
Ha0 [

H50 | [0

H68

H47

H77

9 10cm
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||II|II|I||II|II|II||I||II|II|II|II||I||II|I||II||I|II|II|I|||I||II|I||II|II|II|II||I||II|II|II|II||

Outils nécessaires (Non inclus)

=%

ETOILE PLAT

MARTE

AAIIer a la page Pg#6 -15
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Conseils pour l'installation
d'ancrage mural

OPTION 1: Visser le panneau mural
dans le goujon comme indiqué

OPTION 2: Percez le trou 1/4" dans le
panneau mural et installez I'ancrage
mural. Fixer la vis a I'ancre murale
installée comme indiqué

/I\ AVERTISSEMENT:

Risque de blessure grave en cas de chute
du meuble. Pour éviter que le meuble ne
bascule, il faut le fixer au mur de fagon
permanente.

‘ ¢] o

H79 x1

/

OPTION #2
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HG6 x2

oo = O O |

/\AVERTISSEMENT

Des blessures graves ou la mort peuvent
survenir par écrasement ou de
renversement des meubles. Pour aider a
prévenir le meuble de basculer:

-Installez Le dispositif anti-bascule fourni.
-Placez Les objets les plus lourds dans les
tiroirs du bas.

-Ne pas mettre les téléviseurs ou d'autres
objets lourds sur ce produit, a moins que le
produit est spécialement congu pour les
accueillir.

-Ne jamais laisser les enfants monter ou
accrocher sur les portes, tiroirs ou étageres.
-Ne jamais ouvrir plus d'un tiroir a la fois.
(O)

-Ne pas jeter ou supprimer le systéme de

verrouillage dans les tiroirs (le cas échéant).

L'utilisation d'un dispositif anti-bascule
ne peut réduire, mais non éliminer, le
risque de basculement.

Ceci est une étiquette permanente. Ne
retirez pas.
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INSTRUCTIONS
Poids maximum D'ASSEMBLAGE

35 |bS

/
\

15 1bS

Commode 4 tiroirs

MODELE #109069
FABRIQUE AUX
15 1bs | ETATS-UNIS

i&

S| VOUS AVEZ BESOIN D'AIDE AVEC LE MONTAGE OU
POUR COMMANDER DES PIEC ES, VEUILLEZ APPELER
LE 1-800-668-0490 ET REFERENCER LE # DU MODELE.

Garantie limitée de un (1) an

Nous vous garantissons, I'acheteur d'origine, une garantie limitée d'un an.
Nous réparerons ou remplacerons toute piece du meuble qui présente un
défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication. Pour davantage d'informations au
sujet de la garantie du produit, vous pouvez nous contacter au
1-800-668-0490. Cette garantie vous donne des droits spécifiques et vous

pouvez également bénéficier d'autres droits qui peuvent varier d'Etat a Etat.

HOMESTAR NORTH AMERICA
06-21-17 607 Meacham Road, Statesville, NC 28677
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